FOR	M PTO-1594 M (C) REC 05-0	9-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	11161 B1161 1121	ginal documents or convithereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1013	3512	ress of receiving party(ies):
	Candy Tech, L.L.C.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Name: Van Melle US
	El Association		Internal Address:
	Limited	:	04-10-2000
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22
	Corporation-State		- uchtof 155
	·		Street Address One Van Melle Lane
			City: Erlanger State: KY ZIP: 41018
ļ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X N	0	City: Erlanger State: KY ZIP: 41018
	7 27 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of Conveyance		Consul Davis Live
	⊠ Assignment		☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		□ Corporation-State Kentucky
	☐ Other		□ Other
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		l	Representative designation is attached:
	Execution Date: November 17, 1999		(Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
<u></u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75.711,984	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
	A 1199 - 1		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	numbe 6.	rs attached? Yes ⊠ No  Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
J.	Concerning document should be mailed:	0.	Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Í	Name: Ann G. Robinson, Esq.		
	Internal Address: FROST & JACOBS LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	TROST & JACOBS LLP		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			reductive to be enarged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2500 DMC CENTERS		07.2227
	Street Address: 2500 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street	8.	06-2226 Deposit Account Number
-	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	┦ °.	Deposit Account Number
,			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	DO NOT USE	THIS	account)
09/200	0 JJALLAH2 00000036 75711984	11110	JANE I.
FC:481	40.00 DP		1 tel ok
9	Statement and signature.		#
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is f	trife and corregt and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	original document. Ann G. Robinson, Reg. No. 39,820	. (	Max 1 1/2/1/A/De 11/1/10
-	Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	$\rightarrow 7$	Signature Date
		, t	′
		Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet,
		aciaciiii	nents, and document TRADEMARK
			REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0250

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Candy Tech, L.L.C., doing business as a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 151 North Hastings, Buffalo Grove, Illinois, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "SLITHERS", and is the owner of a U.S. Intent to Use Trademark Application therefor (Serial No. 75/711,984, filed May 21, 1999, for confections, international class 30); and

WHEREAS, Van Melle USA, Inc., a corporation of Kentucky, with its principal place of business at One Van Melle Lane, Erlanger, Kentucky, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States application therefor, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Candy Tech, L.L.C., does hereby assign unto said Van Melle USA, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the United States application therefor, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Van Melle USA, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Candy Tech, L.L.C., if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said		_ has o	caused	this	trademark
assignment to be executed this <u>ITT</u> day of Novem	iber, 1999.				
	CANDY TECH,	LLC			
			7		1
	By a aure	11(5)	alin	$\langle \chi \rangle$	
			2		
STATE OF CLINICIS )  SSS:  COUNTY OF CLICK )					
, î					
On this <u>177 Hay</u> of November, before mestate personally appeared <u>DAVID</u> BABIARZ document as a free act.	e, a Notary Pulary and acknowle	olic, for edge tha	the ab at (*he/s	ove o she) s	county and signed this
	Adri	an	46	u	ch_
	Motory Dub	110			

OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA K QUIRK
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 17,2001

Notary Public

707324.01

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0252